

Jammu & Kashmir Biodiversity Council

Jammu Office O/o Pr. CCF Jammu, (J&K) 180001. Srinagar Office JKFRI-Complex, near Woodland School Sonwar, Srinagar (J&K)-190001

E-mail: jkutbc-20@jk.gov.in / jkutbc@gmail.com

Order No.___OS of 2021

Dated: 15-12-2021

Subject:-Constitution of Committee of experts for providing assistance to Sh. Anil Kumar Goyal, former Spl. Secretary to Gol for review and evaluation of Biodiversity Conservation Strategy & Action Plan of UT of Jammu & Kashmir prepared by "The Celestial Earth".

Sanction is hereby accorded to constitution of the following Committee of Experts for providing assistance to Sh. Anil Kumar Goyal, former Spl. Secretary to Gol for review and evaluation of Biodiversity Conservation Strategy & Action Plan (draft) submitted by "The Celestial Earth".

S.No	Name	Designation
1.	Sh. Nazir Ahamad Zeerak (Retd.)	Professor & Expert on Agriculture & Horticulture.
2.	Dr. Sushil Verma	Head, Department of Botany & Associate Dean School of Biosciences and Biotechnology, Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University Rajouri.
3.	Dr. Anzar A. Khuroo	Department of Botany, University of Kashmir.
4.	Dr. Vineeta Sharma	Department of Zoology, Central University of Jammu.
5.	Sh. Parvaiz Shagoo	I/c Biodiversity Cell, J&K Biodiversity Council.

The Committee shall provide its expert inputs for improving the quality of the document to Sh. Anil Kumar Goyal, former Spl. Secretary to GoI as per his advise and instructions during the period upto 15th February, 2022. The meetings shall be conducted online and exchange of information shall be mainly through e-mail. The Committee shall be paid suitable remuneration after the completion of evaluation by "The Celestial Earth". Dr. Tania Ray Bhattavharya, Founder CEO, *The Celestial Earth* is requested to nominate one professional from her organization to be part of review and evaluation process.

Issued with the approval of the Chairman, J&K Biodiversity Council.

(Asaf Mehmood Sagar), IFS APCCF/Member Secretary J&K Biodiversity Council/ Director JKFRI, J&K Jammu.

Date:- /5 /12/2021

Copy to:-

- 1. Ms. Ruchi Pant, Head Natural Resources Management & Biodiversity, UNDP.
- 2. Dr. Tania Ray Bhattavharya, Founder CEO, The Celestial Earth.
- 3. Prof. Zahoor Ahmad Kaloo, Head Department of Botany, University of Kashmir.
- 4. Prof Mushtaq Ahmed, Head Department of Zoology, Central University of Jammu.
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Forest Ecology & Environment Department for information of the Commissioner/Secretary.
- Private Secretary to the Pr. CCF (HoFF)/Chairman J&K Biodiversity Council for information of the Chairman.
- 7. All Concerned.
- 8. Order file.